FA Sascha Abel

NSR Olaf Ahrens

FA Peter Anderberg

FA Martin Bierwald

FA Boris Bruhn

RSR Axel Chmielewski

IA Dr. Hans-Jirgen Hochgréafe

NSR Robert Law

RSR Dennis Papesch

RSR Kristina Reich

IA Hugo Schulz

FA Andre Sterley

Schiedsrichter

Lindenstr. 51
25524 Itzehoe
[ ] sascha_abel@yahoo.de

Von-Herslo-Weg 21
22457 Hamburg
[ ] olaf.ahrens@gmx.de

Auf dem Sande 7
21228 Harmstorf
[] raanderberg@aol.com

Wolliner Str. 22
22143 Hamburg
[ ] m.bierwald@t-online.de

Eiffestr. 654 f
20537 Hamburg
[ ] boris.borunn@freenet.de

Tunnkoppelring 29
22359 Hamburg

[ ] axel-chmielewski@hamburg.de

Dethardingstr. 4
18057 Rostock

10

10

1]

1]

[]
[]

[]
[]

04821 -178 91 65
0173 - 602 81 57

040 - 552 68 12
0178 - 552 68 12

04183 -77 87 70

040 - 520 33 85
0170 - 346 60 25

040 - 2111 1536
0163 - 311 15 36

04057286446
01724307879

0381 - 202 08 34
0162 9427744

[ ] hans-juergen.hochgraefe@hs-wismar.de

Haselweg 14
25469 Halstenbek
[ ] boblaw@gwhmail.de

Eckernforder Str. 20 ¢
24103 Kiel

[] dennis.papesch@gmx.de

Bergstieg 4
22111 Hamburg
[ ] kristina@reichnet.com

Kékenflur 12
22419 Hamburg
[ ] hugo.schulz@t-online.de

Pappelring 15
23923 Selmsdorf
[] andresterley@gmx.de

[]
[]

1]

1]

04101 - 40 35 26
0157-76362076

0160 - 237 44 93

040 - 653 16 85
0176 - 4942 8342

040 - 527 90 12
0172 -518 3219

038823 - 220 57



FA Heinz-Werner Szudra

FA Fabian Winker

FA Stefan Wolff

Sandkamp 12
21465 Reinbek
[] hwszudra@aol.com

Hasselkamp 96
24119 Kronshagen
[] fabi.ueefae5@gmail.com

Wientapperweg 14 b
22589 Hamburg
[] st.wolff@web.de

[ ] 040-710 36 24
[] 0157 - 3432 7414

[] 0176 - 4194 4847

[ ] 040 -8793 2646
[] 0176 - 5676 5595



So
So
So
So
So

So
So
So
So
So

So
So
So
So
So

So
So
So
So
So

So
So
So
So
So

29.09.19
29.09.19
29.09.19
29.09.19
29.09.19

20.10.19
20.10.19
20.10.19
20.10.19
20.10.19

24.11.19
24.11.19
24.11.19
24.11.19
24.11.19

08.12.19
08.12.19
08.12.19
08.12.19
08.12.19

19.01.20
19.01.20
19.01.20
19.01.20
19.01.20

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

Spielplan und Termine

SF Schwerin

SC Konigsspringer HH
Hamburger SK 111
Lubecker SV

SV Diagonale Harburg

Schachfreunde HH
SK Doppelbauer Kiel
SC Diogenes

SK Norderstedt

SF Schwerin

SC Konigsspringer HH
Hamburger SK 111
Lubecker SV

SV Diagonale Harburg
Preetzer TSV

Schachfreunde HH
SC Diogenes

SK Norderstedt
SF Schwerin

SC Konigsspringer HH

Hamburger SK 111
Lubecker SV

SV Diagonale Harburg
Preetzer TSV

SK Doppelbauer Kiel

1. Runde

Schachfreunde HH
SK Norderstedt

SC Diogenes

SK Doppelbauer Kiel
Preetzer TSV

. Runde

Preetzer TSV

SV Diagonale Harburg
Lubecker SV
Hamburger SK 111

SC Konigsspringer HH

. Runde

Schachfreunde HH
SF Schwerin

SK Norderstedt

SC Diogenes

SK Doppelbauer Kiel

. Runde

SK Doppelbauer Kiel
Preetzer TSV

SV Diagonale Harburg
Lubecker SV

Hamburger SK 11|

. Runde

Schachfreunde HH
SC Konigsspringer HH
SF Schwerin

SK Norderstedt

SC Diogenes

FA Andre Sterley
IA Hugo Schulz
FA Boris Bruhn
FA Fabian Winker
NSR Olaf Ahrens

FA Stefan Wolff

RSR Dennis Papesch
RSR Axel Chmielewski
FA Martin Bierwald

FA Andre Sterley

FA Heinz-Werner Szudra
FA Boris Bruhn

FA Martin Bierwald

RSR Kristina Reich

FA Sascha Abel

NSR Robert Law

NSR Olaf Ahrens

FA Heinz-Werner Szudra

IA Dr. Hans-Jirgen Hochgrafe
RSR Axel Chmielewski

IA Hugo Schulz

FA Andre Sterley

FA Heinz-Werner Szudra
FA Fabian Winker

RSR Dennis Papesch



So
So
So
So
So

So
So
So
So
So

So
So
So
So
So

So
So
So
So
So

09.02.20
09.02.20
09.02.20
09.02.20
09.02.20

01.03.20
01.03.20
01.03.20
01.03.20
01.03.20

15.03.20
15.03.20
15.03.20
15.03.20
15.03.20

29.03.20
29.03.20
29.03.20
29.03.20
29.03.20

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

Schachfreunde HH
SK Norderstedt

SF Schwerin

SC Konigsspringer HH
Hamburger SK 11|

Lubecker SV

SV Diagonale Harburg
Preetzer TSV

SK Doppelbauer Kiel
SC Diogenes

Schachfreunde HH
SF Schwerin

SC Konigsspringer HH
Hamburger SK 11|
Libecker SV

SV Diagonale Harburg
Preetzer TSV

SK Doppelbauer Kiel
SC Diogenes

SK Norderstedt

6. Runde

- SC Diogenes

- SK Doppelbauer Kiel

- Preetzer TSV

- SV Diagonale Harburg
- Lubecker SV

7. Runde

- Schachfreunde HH

- Hamburger SK llI

- SC Konigsspringer HH
- SF Schwerin

- SK Norderstedt

8. Runde

- SK Norderstedt

- SC Diogenes

- SK Doppelbauer Kiel
- Preetzer TSV

- SV Diagonale Harburg

9. Runde

- Schachfreunde HH

- LObecker SV

- Hamburger SK llI

- SC Konigsspringer HH
- SF Schwerin

FA Boris Bruhn

FA Heinz-Werner Szudra

RSR Axel Chmielewski

IA Hugo Schulz

FA Heinz-Werner Szudra
FA Fabian Winker

RSR Dennis Papesch
NSR Robert Law

NSR Olaf Ahrens

IA Dr. Hans-Jirgen Hochgréafe

RSR Axel Chmielewski
NSR Robert Law
FA Andre Sterley

FA Peter Anderberg
FA Fabian Winker
FA Sascha Abel

IA Hugo Schulz
NSR Robert Law



SF Schwerin

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




SC Konigsspringer HH

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




Hamburger SK Il

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




Lubecker SV

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




SV Diagonale Harburg

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




Preetzer TSV

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




SK Doppelbauer Kiel

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




SC Diogenes

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




SK Norderstedt

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




Schachfreunde HH

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
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